Project Q & A’s 07/30/19

Letting:

Project: RMC 634725001
CCSJ #6347 25001
Highway: IH20

County: Ector

1. Question: How many Attenuators will be required? Answer: The
Contractor will be required to provide up to two attenuators
when working on the roadway.

2. Question: Can we put an attenuator on a pickup truck?

Answer: Truck Mounted Attenuators (TMA) must be NCHRP 350

or MASH compliant and will require pre-approval by the
Department. The supporting vehicle shall have a minimum gross
(i.e. ballasted) vehicular weight of 20,000 +/- 1,000 pounds.



